Paper No. _____

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

TELIT WIRELESS SOLUTIONS INC. and TELIT COMMUNICATIONS PLC, Petitioner

v.

M2M SOLUTIONS LLC Patent Owner

Case IPR2016-00055 Patent 8,648,717 B2

PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF KIMMO SAVOLAINEN

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD" Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 IPR2016-00055 U.S. Patent No. 8,648,717

Under 37 C.F.R. 42.53(d)(4), Patent Owner M2M Solutions LLC hereby files this notice that the deposition of Kimmo Savolainen in IPR2016-00055 will commence on Thursday, July 7, 2016 at 9:00 AM at the offices of Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer Baratz, 1500 Broadway, New York, NY, 10036, and may continue as necessary on Friday, July 8, 2016.

Dated: June 22, 2016

DOCKET

Respectfully Submitted,

<u>/s/ Jeffrey N. Costakos</u>

Jeffrey N. Costakos Registration Number 34,144 Attorney for Patent Owner Foley & Lardner LLP 777 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53202-5306 Telephone: 414-297-5782 Email: jcostakos@foley.com IPR2016-00055 U.S. Patent No. 8,648,717

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above-captioned Patent Owner's Notice of Deposition of Kimmo Savolainen was served in its entirety on June 22, 2016, upon the following parties via e-mail:

cpollack@pearlcohen.com gyonay@pearlcohen.com meadan@pearlcohen.com dloewenstein@pearlcohen.com.

FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Date: June 22, 2016

DOCKET

<u>/s/ Michelle A. Moran</u> Michelle A. Moran Pro Hac Vice Back-up Attorney for Patent Owner M2M Solutions LLC 777 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53202-5306 Telephone: 414-297-5629 E-mail: mmoran@foley.com